    www.stadiumpower.co.uk           Tel: +44(0)1379 644233
DC-DC
CHE75W
CHE75W Series Features:
  • 75W Isolated Output
  • Half-Brick Size, Six-Sided Shield Metal Case
  • High Efficiency up to 92.5%
  • Regulated Outputs
  • 4:1 Input Range, single output
  • 250KHz Switching Frequency
  • Continuous Short Circuit Protection
  • Input under-voltage Protection
  • Over Temperature/Voltage/Current Protection
  • Remote ON/OFF
  • Full Load Operation up to 65ºC with Heat-sink M-C091 Natural
Convention
  • No tantalum capacitor inside
  • CE mark meets 2004/108/EC
  • Safety meets UL60950-1, EN60950-1 and IEC60950-1CHE75W Specifications
MODEL NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %EFF. CAPACITIVE LOAD
MAX.MN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (4) (3)
CHE75W-24S3V3 9-36VDC 3.3VDC 0mA 20A 150mA 3.11A 87.5 88.5 20000uF
CHE75W-24S05 9-36VDC 5VDC 0mA 15A 150mA 3.43A 90.5 91 15000uF
CHE75W-24S12 9-36VDC 12VDC 0mA 6.25A 150mA 3.41A 91 91.5 6250uF
CHE75W-24S15 9-36VDC 15VDC 0mA 5A 150mA 3.41A 91 91.5 5000uF
CHE75W-24S24 9-36VDC 24VDC 0mA 3.12A 70mA 3.47A 90 90 3120uF (2)
CHE75W-24S48 9-36VDC 48VDC 0mA 1.56A 70mA 3.51A 90 89 1560uF (2)
CHE75W-48S3V3 18-75VDC 3.3VDC 0mA 20A 80mA 1.54A 88.5 89 20000uF
CHE75W-48S05 18-75VDC 5VDC 0mA 15A 80mA 1.70A 92 92 15000uF
CHE75W-48S12 18-75VDC 12VDC 0mA 6.25A 80mA 1.70A 92 92 6250uF
CHE75W-48S15 18-75VDC 15VDC 0mA 5A 70mA 1.69A 92.5 92.5 5000uF
CHE75W-48S24 18-75VDC 24VDC 0mA 3.12A 70mA 1.73A 91 90.5 3120uF (2)
CHE75W-48S48 18-75VDC 48VDC 0mA 1.56A 70mA 1.74A 91.5 90 1560uF (2)
Note: 1. Nominal input voltage 24, 48 VDC
 2. Required a 10uF aluminum capacitor connected between +Vout and -Vout for 24 & 48Vout models
 3. Measured at nominal input voltage
 4.Measured at 12VDC for 24SXX, 24VDC for 48SXX